

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No. 33948 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	11.11.2025	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u></p> <p>Sri M. Murtuza Ali Faruqui, learned counsel appears for petitioner.</p> <p>Sri Santhapur Satyanarayana Rao, learned Government Pleader for Services-I appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Sri B. Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for the State of Andhra Pradesh appears for respondent Nos.3 to 5.</p> <p>There is a Writ Petition pending before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh in respect of the same subject matter.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment to seek withdrawal of the Writ Petition pending before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh.</p> <p>List after two (2) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GMM, J</u></p> <p><i>kvni</i></p>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.