

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.33948 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	25.03.2026	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u></p> <p>Mr. M. Murtuza Ali Faruqui, learned counsel appears for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Santhapur Satyanarayana Rao, learned Government Pleader for Services-I appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. B.Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for the State of Andhra Pradesh, appears for respondent Nos.3 to 5.</p> <p>Three weeks more time, by way of last indulgence, is allowed to the learned Government Pleaders for both the States to file counter affidavits.</p> <p>List the matter on 15.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">HCJ (AKrS,J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GMM,J</p> <p>ES</p>	<p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>